Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, F For Hand Delivery/Street Addr		16) 445-0613	SCH#			
Project Title: Quail Hollow Pip	peline Replacement Project		_			
Lead Agency: San Lorenzo Val	Contact Person: Carl		arly Blanchard			
Mailing Address: 13060 Highwa	Phone: (831) 430-4639					
City: Boulder Creek		Zip: 95006	County: Santa C			
Project Location: County:San	nta Cruz County	City/Nearest Com	munity: Lompico			
Cross Streets: Quail Hollow Roa				Zip Code: 95018		
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds): 37 ° 06 ′ 35 ″ N / 122 ° 02 ′ 09 ″ W Total Acres: N/A						
Assessor's Parcel No.: See attached		Section: Twp.: Range: Base:				
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: Hwy 9		Waterways: Loch Lomond				
Airports: None		Railways: None Schools: None				
Document Type:				· 		
CEQA: NOP Early Cons Neg Dec (F	Draft EIR Supplement/Subsequent EIR Prior SCH No.) ther:		NOI Other EA Draft EIS FONSI	r:		
Local Action Type:						
☐ General Plan Update ☐ Specific Plan ☐ General Plan Amendment ☐ Master Plan ☐ General Plan Element ☐ Planned Unit Developmer ☐ Community Plan ☐ Site Plan		Rezone Prezone Use Permit Land Division (Subdivision, etc.)		Annexation Redevelopment Coastal Permit Ctc.) Other:		
Development Type:						
Residential: Units Office: Sq.ft. Commercial: Sq.ft. Industrial: Sq.ft. Educational: Recreational: Water Facilities: Type Supply	Acres Employees Acres Employees Employees		Mineral Type reatment:Type			
Project Issues Discussed in I						
	☐ Fiscal ☐ Flood Plain/Flooding ☐ Forest Land/Fire Hazard ☐ Geologic/Seismic ☐ Minerals ☐ Noise ☐ Population/Housing Baland ☐ Public Services/Facilities	 ☒ Recreation/Parks ☒ Schools/Universities ☒ Septic Systems ☒ Sewer Capacity ☒ Soil Erosion/Compaction/Grade ☒ Solid Waste ☒ Toxic/Hazardous ☒ Traffic/Circulation 		★ Vegetation ★ Water Quality ★ Water Supply/Groundwater ★ Wetland/Riparian ☐ Growth Inducement ★ Land Use ★ Cumulative Effects ★ Other: Greenhouse Gas		
Present Land Use/Zoning/Ge See attached	neral Plan Designation:					

Project Description: (please use a separate page if necessary)
The San Lorenzo Valley Water District proposes to install approximately 7,500 linear feet (LF) of a 12-inch water supply transmission main pipeline that runs parallel to an existing 6-inch pipeline in the community of Lompico in Santa Cruz County, California. The project would be located within the Quail Hollow Road right-of-way, specifically between Cumora Lane and West Zayante Road. The project would improve water conveyance from the existing water lines to customers within the system. The proposed project includes only the installation of a new water supply pipeline and would not require regular operation activities or maintenance.

Reviewing Agencies Checklist

If you	have already sent your document to the agency plea	ise denote t			
	_ Air Resources Board		Office of Historic Preservation		
	Boating & Waterways, Department of		Office of Public School Construction		
X	_ California Emergency Management Agency		Parks & Recreation, Department of		
X	_ California Highway Patrol		Pesticide Regulation, Department of		
X	_ Caltrans District #5	V	Public Utilities Commission		
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics	X	Regional WQCB #5		
	_ Caltrans Planning		_ Resources Agency		
	Central Valley Flood Protection Board		Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of		
	Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy		_ S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm.		
	_ Coastal Commission		_ San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy		
	_ Colorado River Board		_ San Joaquin River Conservancy		
X	Conservation, Department of		_ Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy		
	Corrections, Department of		_ State Lands Commission		
	Delta Protection Commission		SWRCB: Clean Water Grants		
	Education, Department of	X	_ SWRCB: Water Quality		
	Energy Commission	X	SWRCB: Water Rights		
X	Fish & Game Region #4		Tahoe Regional Planning Agency		
	Food & Agriculture, Department of	X	Toxic Substances Control, Department of		
	Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of	X	Water Resources, Department of		
	General Services, Department of				
	Health Services, Department of	Χ	Other: CalFire		
	Housing & Community Development		Other:		
X	Native American Heritage Commission				
	I Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead ager		g _{Date} January 8, 2021		
Lead	Agency (Complete if applicable):				
Consi	ulting Firm: Denise Duffy & Associates	Applio	cant: Carly Blanchard, San Lorenzo Valley Water Distric		
Address: 947 Cass Street Suite 5		Addre	Address: 13060 Highway 9		
City/S	State/Zip: Monterey, CA 93940	City/S	tate/Zip: Boulder Creek, CA 95006		
Conta	_{nct:} Denise Duffy	Phone	: (831) 430-4639		
Phone	(831) 373-4341	<u> </u>			
– – Signa	ature of Lead Agency Representative:	Bunn	Date: 12/10/20		

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.

NOTICE OF COMPLETION – ADDITIONAL PAGE SLVWD QUAIL HOLLOW PIPELINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Assessor's Parcel Numbers:

074-171-07, 074-171-10, 074-171-12, 074-171-13, 074-171-15, 074-181-01, and 077-311-17.

Land Use Designations:

The Santa Cruz County 1994 General Plan designates the project site as Parks, Recreation and Open Space (O-R), Residential – Rural (RR), Residential Mountain (R-M).

Zoning:

The project site is located within the Parks and Recreation (PR-L), Special Use (SU), Single-Family Residential (R-1-15), and Residential Agricultural (RA) Zoning Districts.

Development Type:

The project involves replacement of an existing water supply pipeline. The project would not result in any additional water being supplied, which is why MGD is marked as "N/A" on the Notice of Completion form.

Acreage

N/A: The project involves the replacement of 7,500 linear feet of water transmission pipeline.